
 Upcoming Agenda Item(s) 

 

August 22, 2018 
 

A. Agenda Item #35: Authorize (1) the acceptance of a grant from the Texas Department of Housing 
and Community Affairs (TDHCA) in an amount not to exceed $837,283.00, to provide services to 
the homeless through the Homeless Housing and Services Program (HHSP), for the period 
September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019; (2) the establishment of appropriations in an amount 
not to exceed $837,283.00 in the FY2019 TDHCA-Homeless Housing and Services Program 18-19 
Fund; (3) the receipt and deposit of funds in an amount not to exceed $837,283.00 in the FY2019 
TDHCA-Homeless Housing and Services Program 18-19 Fund; (4) the Chief of Community 
Services to enter into, represent the City with respect to, and execute, the contract with TDHCA for 
FY2019 TDHCA-Homeless Housing and Services Program grant funds; (5) the first amendment to 
the amended and restated Management Services Contract, Phase II (MSC), with Bridge Steps, to 
revise Exhibit I to include FY2019 TDHCA HHSP grant funds in an amount not to exceed 
$837,283.00, for the period September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019; and (6) execution of the 
grant agreement - Not to exceed $837,283.00 - Financing:  Texas Department of Housing and 
Community Affairs Grant Funds (city-wide) 

 
B. Agenda Item #36: Authorize (1) the City Manager to address the current shelter crisis through the 

emergency procurement of additional shelter beds at Dallas Life; and (2) a contract with Dallas 
Mission For Life dba Dallas Life to provide up to 100 pay-to-stay shelter beds, consisting of 
overnight shelter stays of up to 90 days per person at a rate of $12.00 per person per night, 
support services and hygiene kits with no requirement to participate in faith-based programming, 
for the period August 22, 2018 through September 30, 2019 - Not to exceed $440,000.00 - 
Financing: General Fund (city-wide) 
 

C. Agenda Item #37: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the FY 2017-18 contract with 
Health Services of North Texas, Inc. to provide scattered site housing assistance for persons with 
HIV/AIDS, to revise the Statement of Services and budget to reallocate funding in the total amount 
of $26,344.00 from the Emergency/Tenant Based Rental Assistance (E/TBRA) - Housing Services 
and Program Administration/Project Sponsors budget categories to the E/TBRA - Financial 
Assistance budget category with no net change in the contract amount - Financing:  No cost 
consideration to the City (city-wide) 
 

D. Agenda Item #37: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the FY 2017-18 contract with 
Legacy Counseling Center, Inc. for Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) master 
leasing/emergency vouchers, to revise the Statement of Services and budget to reallocate funds in 
the amount of $42,000.00 from the Housing Facility Operations (Emergency Vouchers), Supportive 
Services, and Administrative Costs budget categories to the Housing Facility Operations (Master 
Leasing) budget category, with no net change in the contract amount - Financing:  No cost 
consideration to the City (city-wide) 
 
 

 




